
TOWNSHIP OF ABERDEEN
PUBLIC NOTICE

DESIGNATION OF NEWSPAPERS AND MEETING NOTICES

Please take notice that the Asbury Park Press and Home News Tribune are hereby designated as 
the official newspapers of the Township of Aberdeen for the year 2026.

The cost for mailing written notices of scheduled meetings to any individual requesting said 
service in writing from the Township Clerk shall be $25.00 per annum, payable in advance to the
“Township of Aberdeen”.

The bulletin board located in the Municipal Building, One Aberdeen Square, Aberdeen, New 
Jersey, is hereby designated as the location at which notices shall be posted for the required 
information concerning Township Council meetings. All required notices shall be on file and 
open for inspection at the Office of the Township Clerk.

In compliance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, notice is hereby given as to 
the regular schedule of meetings of the Aberdeen Township Council for the year 2026. Meetings 
will be held in the Municipal Building, One Aberdeen Square.

Township Council Meetings shall generally be held on the first and third Thursday of each 
month at 6:00 p.m. as follows:

Thursday, January 15, 2026
Thursday, February 5, 2026
Thursday, February 19, 2026
Thursday, March 5, 2026
Thursday, March 19, 2026
Thursday, April 16, 2026
Thursday, May 7, 2026
Thursday, May 21, 2026
Thursday, June 4, 2026
Thursday, June 18, 2026
Thursday, July 16, 2026
Thursday, August 20, 2026
Thursday, September 3, 2026
Thursday, September 17, 2026
Thursday, October 1, 2026
Thursday, October 15, 2026
Thursday, November 5, 2026
Thursday, December 17, 2026

A workshop session may be incorporated into the regular meeting. Upon the close of a workshop
session, formal action may be taken, including adopting a resolution to go into closed Executive 
Session to discuss items as permitted by the Open Public Meetings Act. 

Melissa Pfeifer, RMC Township Clerk




